UNOFFICIAL CO MBIk

3315 {Rev. 6/11/02) CCG 0015
Memorandum of JudEment

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Y.
Hook's Total Lawa Care, Inc., an
Tllinois corporation; =ad Steven R.
Hook

Doc#: 1204831087 Fee: $42.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/17/2012 04:39 PM Pg: 10f3

Recorder's Stamp

On February 13

No. 10L 12750

MEMORANDUM OF JUDGMENT

, 2012 , judgment was entered in this court

in favor of the plaintiff JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

and against defendant Steven R. Hook

whose address is 15119 Crescent Green Lane, Oak Forest, [L. 60452

in the amount of § 30,180.38

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE FOREGOING JUDGMENT

IS ATTACHED HERETO.

Atty. No,: 48614

Judge Judge's No.

Name: Sara Eber/Thompson Coburn LLP

Atty. for: Plaintiff

Address: 55 E. Monroe St., 37th Floor

City/State/Zip: Chicago, L 60603

Telephone: 312.346.7500

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS




1204831087 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT, LAW DIVISION

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A,, }
)
Plaintiff, }
) No.10L 12750
V. )
) Judge Brigid Mary McGrath
HOOK s TOTAL LAWN CARE, INC,, an )
[llinois corporation; and STEVEN R. HOOK, )
)
Defendante, )
ORDER

This cause coming-t0/de heard on Plaintiff’s Motion for Default Judgment, due notice
having been given, and the Court being advised in the premises;

© ITISHEREBY ORDEREL THAT:
1. Plaintiff's Motion for Defaul*is granted;

2. Default judgment is entered in a~or of Plaintiff and against Defendant Hook’s
Total Lawn Care, Inc. on Count I of the Amendzsd Complaint in the amount of $30,180.38,
which sum consists of unpaid principal ($26,412.57), vinpaid accrued interest ($1,704.38), late
fees and costs ($119.43), contractual attorneys’ fees ($1,50) and statutory costs ($444); and

3. Default judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant Steven R.
Hook on Count I of the Amended Complaint in the amount of $30,180,38, which sum consists
of unpaid principal ($26,412.57), unpaid accrued interest (§1,704.28), late fees and costs
($119.43), contractual attomeys’ fees ($1,500) and statutory costs ($444).

4. Plaintiff shall cause a copy of this judgment to be mailed to Defenoents via first
class mail within one business day after the entry thereof.

Entered:
Robert F. Rabin
Sara A, Eber R -
Thompson Coburn LLP By | T .': ?F) B
55 E. Monroe Street, 37" Floor Vo bd U ls WYL
Chicago, Illinois 60603 , - .
(312) 346-7500 | FEB 15 2012
Firm 1D. 48614 A5800.JU05E BB ARY . 1

pIRQuT Aen

i




1204831087 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TP Y

| hereby certify that the document to which this
certitication fs allhicl i 2 true copy.

& mAnen
(R T Dot

1 T
D e e e e e
VRt LSS SR

Cler of the Circuit Gourt
of Cook County, IL




